- SUPERPAC ROLLERS

INSTRUCTION MANUAL
- SERVICE PARTS LIST




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=SuperPac+540C+540PC+Service+Parts

— NOTES —






OIL DRAIN KIT o
-3 — #3031-A ILLUSTRATION . ..



BACK OF STAL MUST S€ (NSTALLED
FLUSH 10 SURFACE OF Mll&7

uer
F - 20 UNF -28 THD
(SAE O-RING CONNECTION)

NivdisnTil
«»d8 34vsiivd



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=SuperPac+540C+540PC+Service+Parts

Super Pac

WHEN ORDERING GIVE PART No., DESCRIPTION and SERIAL No.

—51 —

DRUM ASSEMBLY 540C (Cont’d)
ITEM PART NO. R DESCRIPTION | arty.
53 802 Torque Hub 1
54 See Drum Option
55 14-916 Key 1
56 9 Seal 1
57 7 Rolier Bearing 2
58 Grease Fitting 3
59 12 Seal 1
60 14 Seal 1
61 16 Bearing 1
62 111 Retaining Ring 1
63 2151-A Bearing 1
64 19 Seal 1
65 13 Flex Coupling 1
66 529 | Hyd. Motor 1
67 Lockwasher 3/4” 10
68 801-62-010 Bellville Spring Washer 2
69 836 Drive Spacer
See Next Page for Drum Options
ILLUSTRATION 140



Super Pac’

PAD FOOT DRUM SCRAPER 540C

ITEM PART NO. R DESCRIPTION QTyY.

1 823 Scraper Weldment , 1

2 Hex Bolt 5/8"—11 UNC x 3.0" GRS 8

3 Flatwasher 5/8” 8

4 Nut 5/8"—11 UNC 8

5 Lockwasher 5/8” 8
—L I _
WHEN ORDERING GIVE PART No., DESCRIPTION and SERIAL No. ILLUSTRATION 134

— 61 —




Drive Motor PN 804

Index #

A

3102

3103

3104

3105

3106

3111

3113

3114

3115

3116

3201

3301

3401

3601

Part #

201681

201663

201663

201664

201665

202009

201667

201669

201670

201671

201672

201637

201682

201678

201679

Qry



Super Pac’

HYDRAULIC OIL COOLER SYSTEM

USING “BLISSFIELD” COOLER, 540C #2711
ITEM PART NO. R DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 406 Hyd. Oil Cooler 1
2 2583-A Check Valve 1
3 2849 Hose Assembly 1
4 2850 Hose Assembly 1
) 2851 Hose Assembly 1
6 F24 Fitting 2
7 F25 Elbow 3
8 F105 Run Tee 1
9 2213 Run Tee 1
10 F26 Nipple 1
n 2395 Elbow 1
12 3165-B Oil Cooler Support Weldment 1
13 Hex Bolt 5/16" — 18 UNC x 1" 1
14 Flatwasher 5/16” 8
15 Locknut 5/16” UNC 4
16 Hex Bolt — M18 x 1.25" x 30 Class 8.8 4
17 801-67-0801 B8Washer 4
_ 4
WHEN ORDERING GIVE PART No., DESCRIPTION and SERIAL No. ILLUSTRATION 151

—_—T9 —



Super Pac’

ENGINE and DRIVE ARRANGEMENT 3 CYL DEUTZ F3L912 — 540C

ITEM PART NO. R _ DESCRIPTION QTy.
40 |613 Battery Cable (=) ‘ ‘ 1
41 615 Battery Hold Down Weidment 1
42 Soc. Hd. Cap Screw 3/8” — 16 UNC x 1.0” 2
43 Hex Bolt 3/4” — 10 UNC x 2.5" GRS 8
44 Lockwasher 3/4” 8
45 14-419-07 Belleville Spring Washer 2

3367-C Air Filter Mounting Bracket 1
3373-A Air Filter Iniet Cap 1
2265-A Foam Air Seal » 1

Air Hose — 2-3/4" 1D x 12" (Bulk Part No 3372) 1

WHEN ORDERING GIVE PART No., DESCRIPTION and SERIAL No.

—89 —

ILLUSTRATION 152



Super Pac’

STEERING, VIBRATION and BLADE OPTION HYDRAULIC SYSTEM 540C (Cont’d)
ITEM PART NO. R DESCRIPTION QTyY.
40 F-83 Plug 1
41 530-2 Solevoid Valve 1
42 530-4 Relief Vaive 1
43 H-82 Hose Assembly 1
44 H-83 Hose Assembly 1
45 2909 Hose Assembly 1
46 2580 Connector 1
47 F-16 Elbow 2
48 2443 Tee 2
49 3375 Hose Assembly 2
50 2439 Hose Assembly 2
51 2973-A Hydraulic Cylinder 2
52 3377 Hose Assembly 1
53
54 F-97 1 45° Elbow 2
55 H-81 Hose Assembly 1
56 2221 Hose Assembly 1
57 F-58 Elbow 1
58 F-65 Connector 1
59 2213 Male Run Tee 2
60 F-113 90° Elbow 1
61 F-46 Connector 3
62 3374 Hose Assembly 1
63 3376 Run Tee 2
64 3329 Cap 2
65 Filter Element (C/W Item 3) 1

WHEN ORDERING GIVE PART No., DESCRIPTION and SERIAL No. ILLUSTRATION 138

— - - I



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=SuperPac+540C+540PC+Service+Parts

